503519583 10/12/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3566209

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
XINGYI XIE			09/23/2015
ZE ZHANG			09/23/2015
XIANGYANG WU			09/23/2015
QIANG FU			09/23/2015
YINPING ZHONG			09/23/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D			
Name:		AN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 24	, SOUTH SECTION 1, FIRST RING RC	DAD
Internal Address:	WUHC	DU DISTRICT	
City:	CHENGDU		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	610065		
Name:	LAVAL UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	SAINT-FRANCOIS D'ASSISE HOSPITAL RESEARCH CENTER		
Internal Address:	10 DE L'ESPINAY STREET		
City:	QUEBEC		
State/Country:	e/Country: CANADA		
Postal Code:	G1L 3L5		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	7
		14880306	

Phone:	8882599211 X2330
Email:	USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM
Correspondent Name:	MATTHIAS SCHOLL
Address Line 1:	14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1319

503519583

PATENT

Address Line 4: HOU	STON, TEXAS 77079	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDSC-00101-UUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY CHEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Larry Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015	
Total Attachments: 5 source=CDSC-00101-UUS_Assignment#page1.tif source=CDSC-00101-UUS_Assignment#page2.tif source=CDSC-00101-UUS_Assignment#page3.tif source=CDSC-00101-UUS_Assignment#page4.tif source=CDSC-00101-UUS_Assignment#page5.tif		

Attorney Docket Number	CDSC-00101-UUS	
Title of In∨ention	COMB-LIKE POLYURETHANE AND METHODS FOR PREPARING AND USING T SAME	ΓHE
	believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claim ne application identified by the title above.	ned

VVNEREAS,	
having a postal address of:	No. 24, South Section 1, First Ring Road, Wuhou District, Chengdu,
	Sichuan, China, 610065
and	LAVAL UNIVERSITY
having a postal address of:	Saint-Francois d'Assise Hospital Research Center, 10 De l'Espinay
	Street, Quebec City, Quebec, Canada, G1L 3L5

(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR**, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	
Assignor: Xingyi XIE	Date:09/23/2015
Signature: Kingyi Xie	

PAGE 1 OF 5

Attorney Docket Number	CDSC-00101-UUS		
Title of Invention	COMB-LIKE POLYURETHANE AND METHODS FOR PREPARING AND USING THE SAME		
WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above.			
WHEREAS, SICHUAN UNIVERSITY		SICHUAN UNIVERSITY	
having a postal address of: No. 24, South Section 1, First Ring Road, Wuhou District, Chengdu, Sichuan, China, 610065			
and	AND LAVAL UNIVERSITY		
having a po	^{naving a} postal address of: Saint-Francois d'Assise Hospital Research Center, 10 De l'Espinay Street, Quebec City, Quebec, Canada, G1L 3L5		
(referred to as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in equal and undivided amounts;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and			

ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	
Assignor:	Date:09/23/2015
Signature:	

			/	
Attorney Docket Number	CDSC-001	01-UUS		
Title of In∨ention	COMB-LIKE POLYURETHANE AND METHODS FOR PREPARING AND USING THE SAME			
		am the original inventor or an original joint inver identified by the title above.	ntor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed	
WHEREAS	, ,	SICHUAN UNIVERSITY No. 24, South Section 1, First Ring	Road, Wuhou District, Chengdu,	
	stal address of:	Sichuan, China, 610065		
and		LAVAL UNIVERSITY		
having a po	stal address of:	Saint-Francois d'Assise Hospital R Street, Quebec City, Quebec, Cana		
	as ASSIGNEES Individed amour		nd interest in and to the same in the United States in	
ASSIGNOF undivided States of A	R, by these pres amount, the en america, includir	sents does sell, assign and transfer unto said tire right, title, and interest in and to said inv	ipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, d ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and rention and application throughout the United continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and amination thereof.	
prosecution additional d without furth communica ASSIGNOF may be req encompass	and maintenan ocuments that r her consideratio te to ASSIGNE I's possession o uired of ASSIGN ed within the ter	nay be required to affirm the rights of said ASSI n. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further cons ES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and info r control, and to provide further assurances and NOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance	hay be required in connection with the filing, ations in the United States for said invention, including GNEES in and to said invention and application, all ideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and rmation concerning the invention that are within testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully and defense of any patent application or patent under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	
referred to a an equal ar representat	above to said As id undivided am ives and succes	SSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire rig ount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents ht, title and interest in and to the same, each holding and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal atent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the not been made.	
		zes Practitioners associated with the Customer effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trader	Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information mark Office and to record the same.	
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIG	NOR		
Assignor:	Xiangyang	WU	Date: 09/23/2015	

Signature: Xiangyang WU

PAGE 3 OF 5

Attorney Docket Number	CDSC-00101-UUS				
Title of In∨ention					
	i, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above.				
WHEREAS having a po	s, SICHUAN UNIVERSITY No. 24, South Section 1, First Ring Road, Wuhou District, Chengdu, ^{2stal address of:} Sichuan, China, 610065				
and	LAVAL UNIVERSITY				
having a po	ostal address of: Saint-Francois d'Assise Hospital Research Center, 10 De l'Espinay Street, Quebec City, Quebec, Canada, G1L 3L5				
	as ASSIGNEES below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in undivided amounts;				
ASSIGNOF undivided States of A	W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, R, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United America , including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.				
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.					
referred to a an equal ar representat	SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding ind undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal tives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the d have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	SIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information Iment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.				
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGNOR				
Assignor:	Qiang FU Date:_ 09/23/2015				
Signature	- Am				

Attorney Docket Number	CDSC-001	01-UUS	
Title of Invention	COMB-LIKE POLYURETHANE AND METHODS FOR PREPARING AND USING THE SAME		
		am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed identified by the title above.	
WHEREAS	, stal address of:	SICHUAN UNIVERSITY No. 24, South Section 1, First Ring Road, Wuhou District, Chengdu, Sichuan, China, 610065	
and having a po	and having a postal address of: Saint-Francois d'Assise Hospital Research Center, 10 De l'Espinay Street, Quebec City, Quebec, Canada, G1L 3L5		
	as ASSIGNEES Individed amour	S below) desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States in its;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, for each to hold in an equal and undivided amount, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof.			
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said ASSIGNEES in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES' expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES' request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of said ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.			
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to said ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, each holding an equal and undivided amount, for the ASSIGNEES' sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the			

ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.

same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	
Assignor: Yinping ZHONG	Date:09/23/2015
Signature: Ymping. Zhong.	

RECORDED: 10/12/2015

PAGE 5 OF 5

PATENT REEL: 036776 FRAME: 0113